Senate Bill 278

Date published: May 13, 1967

CHAPTER 32, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to appropriate additional moneys for state aids for the 1966-67 school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

The appropriation in section 20.650 (2) (b) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1967, is increased by \$1,516,500 for the 1966-67 fiscal year for the purpose of avoiding proration of schools aids for the 1966-67 school year.

Approved May 11, 1967.